OP \$65.00 6161183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit 7 Systems, Inc.		05/18/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit 7 Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Parade Street NW	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6161183	
Registration Number:	6104754	SUMMIT 7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: court@fb-pc.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff L. Roth

Address Line 1: 213 Greene Street

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Roth
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey I. roth/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Summit 7 System Conversion#page1.tif source=Summit 7 System Conversion#page2.tif source=Summit 7 System Conversion#page3.tif source=Summit 7 System Conversion#page4.tif source=Summit 7 System Conversion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0359

900715564

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate, and literal copy of the Conversion filed on behalf of Summit 7 Systems, LLC, as received and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on 05/18/2022.



20220819000014560

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

08/19/2022

Date

X. W. Merill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0360

STATE OF ALABAMA DOMESTIC ENTITY CONVERSION TO REGISTERED FOREIGN ENTITY

PURPOSE: In order to change a domestic entity (any entity formed in Alabama) to a registered foreign entity (an entity formed outside of Alabama and desiring to transact business in Alabama), the entity must deliver the documentation in this form pursuant to 10A-1-8.04(a)(2), <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail 2 copies of this completed form along with a self-addressed, stamped envelope to:

- *Secretary of State, Business Services, P.O. Box 5616, Montgomery, Alabama 36103.
- *Include a check, money order, or credit card payment for the \$100.00 processing fee.
- *You may email the filing to miscellaneous.filings@sos.alabama.gov
- *Your filing will not be indexed if the credit/debit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored (\$30 fee).

This form must be typed or the request will be rejected without review.

Information on the converting domestic entity (entity will ce	
Alabama Entity ID number of converting entity: 000 - 262 *This is not a tax id number or federal employer id number.	
*INSTRUCTIONS TO OBTAIN ID NUMBER TO www.sos.alabama.gov. click on Business Services (below pict on Entity Name, enter the name of the entity in the appropriat this is the correct entity. This step is strongly recommended.	ture), click on Business Entity and Name Search, click
. The name of the converting/terminating domestic entity as recor	rded with the Secretary of State of Alabama:
Summit 7 Systems, Inc.	
Street (No PO Boxes) address of converting entity: 2 Parade	Street NW Huntsville, Alabama 35806
Evaluation in the second of th	<u> </u>
Mailing address (if different)	
	(For SOS Office lise Only)
This form was prepared by: (type name and full address)	
Elliott Beale	
Holland & Knight LLP 50 N. Laura St., Suite 3900 RECEIVED DATE	
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 MAY 1 8 2022	Alabama Sec. Of State
SECRETARY OF STATE	Entity Change
OF ALABAMA	000-262-773 D/C Date 5/18/2022
	Time 16:02 220518 4 Pg
·	_
Domestic to Foreign Qualified Conversion – 1/2022 Page	lof4 File \$100.00 County \$.00
	Total \$100.00
	03/000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0361

DOMESTIC ENTITY CONVERSION TO REGISTERED FOREIGN ENTITY

4.	Information on the converted foreign entity (formed/created on conversion) – this entity will be registered as an authorized foreign entity in the State of Alabama under the same entity ID number as the converting entity:
	The name of the new foreign entity resulting from this conversion:
	Summit 7 Systems, ŁLC
	The name must conform to the name requirements detailed in Sections 10A-1-5.01 et seq., Code of Alahama 1975 (see attached filing information sheet for details).
	*If the name in item number 2 above is identical to the name in item number 1 above, or if only the entity identifier (i.e., Inc., LLC, LP, etc.) changes, no name reservation certificate is required. If, however, the name differs in any way other than the identifier a name reservation certificate issued by the Office of the Alabama Secretary of State must be attached to this filing instrument (Name Reservation can be obtained online under Business Services at www.sos.alabama.gov).
5.	Converted entity will be (check one):
	Business Corporation (Inc or Corp) Limited Partnership (LP)
	Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Limited Partnership (LLLP)
	Professional Corporation (PC) Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
	Limited Liability Company (LLC) Professional Limited Liability Company (PLLC)
	Employee Cooperative Corporation Real Estate Investment Trust
6.	Street (No PO Boxes) address of principal office of new foreign/converted entity: 2 Parade Street NW,
	Huntsville, Alabama 35806
	Mailing address (if different)
7.	The foreign entity has been filed in the public office of (name of agency and street address):
	Delaware Secretary of State, - Div. of Corp. John G. Townsend Bldg., 401 Federal Street, Suite 4, Dover, DE 19901
	of State/Country: Delaware, United States
8.	The undersigned certifies that the Conversion was certified by the jurisdiction of formation/authority showing that the conversion was effectuated prior to the file/effective date of this filing.

Page 2 of 4

DOMESTIC ENTITY CONVERSION TO REGISTERED FOREIGN ENTITY

9.	Name of registered agent for service of process in Alabama (must be an individual who is a resident of A	Alabama		
	or an entity registered to do business in the state and maintaining a physical location within Alabama):			
	Individual Name: Organization/Entity Name:Corporate Creations Network Inc.			
10.	. Street (No PO Boxes) address of registered office (MUST be physically located in Alabama):			
	4000 Eagle Point Corporate Drive, Birmingham, AL 35242, Shelby County			
	Mailing address in Alabama (if different)			

- 11. If the converted entity is one in which one or more owners lack limited liability protection, a statement that each owner of the converting entity who is to become a owner without limited liability protection with respect to the resulting entity has consented in writing to the conversion as required by 10A-1-8.01 is attached.
- 12. The undersigned certify that the conversion was approved pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975, (10A-1-8.01) and that the information included in or attached to this conversion form are true and correct.
- 13. The converted foreign entity agrees to promptly pay to dissenting owners of the domestic entity that is a party to the conversion/termination of the domestic entity the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under Alabama Law (Code of Alabama 1975, 10A-1-8.04).
- 14. The converted foreign entity consents that service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or any dissenter's rights of owners of the converted/terminated Alabama domestic entity may be made by registered mail addressed to the principal address of the surviving entity provided in this document or by any method provided by the Alabama Rules of Civil Procedure. Also, any notice or demand required or permitted by law to be served on the domestic entity terminated by this conversion may be served on the surviving or resulting foreign entity by registered mail addressed to the principal office of the surviving entity as provided in this document or in any other manner similar to the procedure provided by the Alabama Rules of Civil Procedures for the process of service.
- 15. The undersigned certify that signatures are in accordance with the requirements of 10A-1-4.01 of the Code of Alabama 1975.

Total 03/008	File County	Entity (000-262- Date : Time 220518	Sec. Of
9	\$100.00 \$.00	Change -773 D/C 5/18/2022 16:02 4 Pg	State

Domestic to Foreign Qualified Conversion - 1/2022

Page 3 of 4

DOMESTIC ENTITY CONVERSION TO REGISTERED FOREIGN:ENTITY

Signature Page

05 / 18 / 2022	Michael S. Edwards, President	
Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Typed name and title of signature below	_
	Signature	
	(o'Banno)	
1		
Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Total and the Colombia	
Date (MINI/DD/1111)	Typed name and title of signature below	
	Signature	
Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Typed name and title of signature below	
Date (MADDITITY)	Typed hame and die of dignature teloti	
	Signature	
<u> </u>	The state of the s	_
Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Typed name and title of signature below	
	Signature	

Domestic to Foreign Qualified Conversion – 1/2022

Page 4 of 4